WITHINGTON WHEELERS

OPEN 10 MILE TIME-TRIAL, J2/1 Course
Saturday 27t August 2016

PROMOTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF CYCLING TIME TRIALS UNDER THEIR RULES
AND REGULATIONS.

Headquarters: Siddington Village Hall
Congleton Road, Siddington, Macclesfield, SK11 9JR

J2/1 Course Details

Start on the A537 at a JS1 mark in the centre of the lay-by approximately 500 yards west of
the A34 at Monks Heath. Proceed west on the A537 via Chelford Island to —

Booths Hall Island (5.268 miles). Encircle Island and retrace via Chelford Island to —
Finish at a JF1 mark adjacent to the second stud back from the end of the first lay-by after
Chelford Island.

Race Numbers
These will be available at the HQ. Please return them after the event.

Prizes One rider one prize, except for the team award.
Prizes will be sent out by post in the week following the event.

First £40 18t Woman £40
Second £30 2nd Woman £30
Third £20 3" Woman £20
Fourth £10

Fifth £5 Fastest Team £10 x 3
Fastest Vet on Standard £30 Tandem £10x 2

ond Vet on Standard £20 Trike £10

374 Vet on Standard £10

First Junior £10 First Juvenile £10
Second Junior £10 Second Juvenile £10
Third Junior £10

Care at Road Junctions: Riders must exercise care at all junctions. Any competitor whose
riding line causes him/her to cross the white line when approaching or leaving a junction will
be liable to disqualification from the event and may be reported to the District Committee for
further disciplinary action.

Chelford Island: Riders must negotiate Chelford Island in a safe and sensible manner in
accordance with CTT Reg. 20 and the rules of the road. Riders must be able to brake and stop
at the Island if traffic conditions require this. Riders must not approach and encircle the
island using tri-bars. Remember — traffic on the island has priority over traffic (including
riders) entering it. Any riders seen in breach of this regulation will be disqualified from the
event and may be reported for further disciplinary action.

Booths Hall Island: in wet weather beware of slippery surface.

In the interests of your own safety — Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters
strongly advise you wear a hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety
standard. In accordance with Reg.15 all junior competitors MUST wear protective hard shell
helmets.

Tt is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the
machine in a position visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use.

Time keepers: Tony Millington and Gordon Pickering

Event Secretary: Paul Ekgren, 12 Lodgeside Close, Droylsden, Manchester, M43 7QZ.
Tel: 07456 841594




=2
o

W o N WN

WWWWWWwwWwwWwwWNNRNNNNRNNNNRERRRRRRRRR
SSggﬁggg&\l‘slﬁgmm\lmlﬂhwNHO&DOO\JO\U‘IAUJNHOLDOO\IONM#UJNHO

Start

14:02
14:03
14:04
14:05
14:06
14:07
14:08
14:09
14:10
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:14
14:15
14:16
14:17
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:22
14:23
14:24
14:25
14:26
14:27
14:28
14:29
14:30
14:31
14:32
14:33
14:34
14:35
14:36
14:37
14:38
14:39
14:40
14:41
14:42
14:43
14:44
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:48
14:49
14:50
14:51

Name

Jonathan Poole
Jacqueline Ward
Martin Harney
David Wright
Lee Winslow
Adam Darby
Patrick Gould
Charlie Podolanski
Steven Hankey
Steffan North
Timothy Mansfield
Chris Bertenshaw
Jill Fielding
Jon White

Alan Shuttleworth TRI

Adrian Tasker
Emily Martin
Steven Smith

Adrian Humpage
John Noakhes
William Renard

Andrew Ashmore

Cyril Wynne
Alex Jones

John Spearman

Stephen Longdon
Alan Meinhardt

Louise Steel
Jack Schofield
Mark Cleverley
David Price
Chris Yianni
Matt Bourne
Simon Phillips
Jim Dowell

Ewart Howkins
Holly Carter
Derek Black

Jamie Holmes

Dave Pargeter

lan Roberts
Jane yianni

Alison Marshall

Nathan Turnbull
Fred Bamforth

Nicholas Roberts

David smith

Gillian Doolan
Tom Thornely

Ben McCaulder

Cat

Y
Lv
\Y
Vv

&

e <<

< g

Lv

J

e ECraes<

b <

Lv

Club

Ashley Touring CC

Wills Wheels CC
Manchester Bicycle Club
Warrington Road Club
Wills Wheels CC

Salford Cycling Club
Matlock CC

Stockport Tri Club
Warrington Road Club
Wills Wheels CC

HD Revolutions

Salford Cycling Club
North Cheshire Clarion
Pro Vision Cycle Clothing
Weaver Valley CC
Stafford Triathlon Club
Weaver Valley CC
Rochdale Tri Club

Lyme Racing Club
Graham Weigh Racing
Macclesfield Wheelers
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Stretford Wheelers CC
Champion System/VCUK
Seamons CC

Stretford Wheelers CC
Kidsgrove Wheelers
Evolve

Bath Cycling Club
Devizes Town Cycling Club
Chorlton Velo
Withington Wheelers
Huddersfield Star Whs
Stockport Tri Club
Mossley Cycle Racing Team
Weaver Valley CC
Manchester Wheelers
Wigan Whs CC

R Mid Shropshire Wheelers

Stretford Wheelers CC
Racing Chance Foundation
Withington Wheelers
North Cheshire Clarion
Leigh Premier Road Club
Stretford Wheelers CC
Stockport Tri Club

Graham Weigh Racing
Stockport Tri Club

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
North Cheshire Clarion

No

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Start

14:52
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:56
14:57
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:01
15:02
15:03
15:04
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:09
15:10
1511
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:15
15:16
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:20
521
35:22
15:23
15:24
15:25
15:26
15:27
15:28
15:29
15:30
15:31
15:32
15:33
15:34
15:35
15:36
15:37
15:38
15:39
15:40
15:41

Name

Claire Harrison
Alice Leclercq
Lynne Skellern
lan Haddock
Kelvin Millward
Heather Bamforth
Steve Stoddart
Mark kershaw
Nige Wood
Robbie Harcourt
Stuart ward
Mike Cleary
Lee Webster
Carl King
James Willetts
Paul Birkin
Harry Cowley
Terry Bolland
Jerry Cross
Chris Wilcox
Stephen Drew
Mike Wolstenholme
Peter Matthew
James Lindsay
lan Middleton
Peter Reid
Filip Nygren
Michael Hambley
Steve Daintith
James Bottrill
William Sedgwick
Karen Mcbarrons
Mike wilson
Stephen Turner
Mark Fenn
Alan Ottiwell
Andrew Woolley
Philip Norcop
Adrian Hughes
Kevin Dearden
Nick Allen
John King
Tyler Koch JV
Nathan Astley
Robert Pollen
Mike Cotgreave
Linda Flavell
Trevor Bracegirdle
Mark Nulty
Peter Jones

cat

LV
L
Lv

o

€ € & € & <

€ K G § € €S

<

Club

Vision Racing

Boot Out Breast Cancer CC
Macclesfield Wheelers
Warrington Road Club
Coventry CC

Racing Chance Foundation
Seamons CC

100% ME

PBK-Santini

Salford Cycling Club
Weaver Valley CC
Manchester Bicycle Club
Salford Cycling Club
Adalta Cycling Club
Team JMC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Chester RC

Harry Middleton CC
Manchester Wheelers
Lyme Racing Club
Ashley Touring CC
Macclesfield Wheelers
East Lancashire RC

THR Racing

Vision Racing
Manchester Bicycle Club
Knutsford Tri Club

West Pennine RC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT
Salford Cycling Club
Southport CC

Gaskell Dental Velo
Warrington Road Club
Westmead Team 88
Evolve

Warrington Road Club
Weaver Valley CC
Kidsgrove Wheelers
Seamons CC

HD Revolutions
Rochdale Tri Club
Janus RC

Mossley Cycle Racing Team
Manchester Wheelers
Ashley Touring CC
Westmead Team 88
Chester RC

Stretford Wheelers CC
Team Swift

Seamons CC

No

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Start

15:42
15:43
15:44
15:45
15:46
15:47
15:48
15:49
15:50
15:51
15:52
15:53
15:54
15:55
15:56
15:57
15:58
15:59
16:00
16.01

Name

Tristan Pilling JN
Nigel Harrop
Jeanette Barber
Eric Grill
Wayne Jones
Paul Barber
Barry Armstrong
Robin Green
Jonathan Gildea
Jamie Humphries
John Leach
Duncan Poole
Stephin Sladin
Stephen Costello
Tim Marshall
David Ireland
Paul Carrington
Mark Horsley Frost
David Crawley
Sue Blake Tan
Mark Tristan Tan

Cat

" S SR g LA G =2 <}

o

LF

Club

Middleton CC
Seamons CC

Seamons CC
AeroCoach

Stretford Wheelers CC
Seamons CC

Seamons CC

Runcorn CC

Seamons CC
Westmead Team 88
Rossendale RC
Congleton CC
Congleton CC
Abbotsford Park RC
North Cheshire Clarion
East Lancashire RC
Stockport Tri Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycle
Velotik Racing Team
Congleton CC
Congleton CC



