## WITHINGTON WHEELERS

## OPEN 10 MILE TIME-TRIAL, J2/1 Course Saturday 27<sup>th</sup> August 2016

PROMOTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF CYCLING TIME TRIALS UNDER THEIR RULES AND REGULATIONS.

Headquarters: Siddington Village Hall Congleton Road, Siddington, Macclesfield, SK11 9JR

J<sub>2</sub>/<sub>1</sub> Course Details

Start on the A537 at a JS1 mark in the centre of the lay-by approximately 500 yards west of the A34 at Monks Heath. Proceed west on the A537 via Chelford Island to — Booths Hall Island (5.268 miles). Encircle Island and retrace via Chelford Island to — Finish at a JF1 mark adjacent to the second stud back from the end of the first lay-by after Chelford Island.

## **Race Numbers**

These will be available at the HQ. Please return them after the event.

**Prizes** One rider one prize, except for the team award.

Prizes will be sent out by post in the week following the event.

First £40	1st Woman £40
Second £30	2 <sup>nd</sup> Woman £30
Third £20	3 <sup>rd</sup> Woman £20
Fourth £10	
Fifth £5	Fastest Team £10 x 3
Fastest Vet on Standard £30	Tandem £10 x 2
2 <sup>nd</sup> Vet on Standard £20	Trike £10
3 <sup>rd</sup> Vet on Standard £10	
First Junior £10	First Juvenile £10
Second Junior £10	Second Juvenile £10
Third Junior £10	

**Care at Road Junctions:** Riders must exercise care at all junctions. Any competitor whose riding line causes him/her to cross the white line when approaching or leaving a junction will be liable to disqualification from the event and may be reported to the District Committee for further disciplinary action.

**Chelford Island:** Riders must negotiate Chelford Island in a safe and sensible manner in accordance with CTT Reg. 20 and the rules of the road. Riders must be able to brake and stop at the Island if traffic conditions require this. Riders must **not** approach and encircle the island using tri-bars. Remember — traffic on the island has priority over traffic (including riders) entering it. Any riders seen in breach of this regulation **will** be disqualified from the event and may be reported for further disciplinary action.

Booths Hall Island: in wet weather beware of slippery surface.

In the interests of your own safety — Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you wear a hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with Reg.15 all junior competitors MUST wear protective hard shell helmets.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active while the machine is in use.

Time keepers: Tony Millington and Gordon Pickering

Event Secretary: Paul Ekgren, 12 Lodgeside Close, Droylsden, Manchester, M43 7QZ.

Tel: 07456 841594

							10.41	F	A MOLGI CHESHING CIAHOL	Dell McCauldel	10:41	O.L
					V Seamons CC	Peter lones	15:40	101	Buxton Cc/sett valley cycles	I om I nomely	14:50	. 6
						Mark Night	15.00	100	LV Stockport III Club	Gillan Doolan	14:49	1 4
					V Stratford Wheelers CC	Troyor Bracecirdie	15.00	9 8		David smith	14:48	\$ <del>6</del>
					v westmead leam 88	Mike Cotgreave	15:37	97	V Stockport Tri Club	Nicholas Roberts	14:47	47
						Robert Pollen	15:36	96	V Stretford Wheelers CC	Fred Bamforth	14:46	46
					V Manchester Wheelers	Nathan Astley	15:35	95	V Leigh Premier Road Club	Nathan Turnbull	14:45	45
					JV Mossley Cycle Racing Team	Tyler Koch JV	15:34	94	LV North Cheshire Clarion	Alison Marshall	14:44	44
					V Janus RC	John King	15:33	93	LV Withington Wheelers	Jane yianni	14:43	43
					V Rochdale Tri Club	Nick Allen	15:32	92	V Racing Chance Foundation	lan Roberts	14:42	42
					V HD Revolutions	Kevin Dearden	15:31	91	V Stretford Wheelers CC	Dave Pargeter	14:41	41
					V Seamons CC	Adrian Hughes	15:30	90	JNR Mid Shropshire Wheelers	Jamie Holmes	14:40	40
					V Kidsgrove Wheelers	Philip Norcop	15:29	89	∨ Wigan Whs CC	Derek Black	14:39	39
					Weaver Valley CC	Andrew Woolley	15:28	88	L Manchester Wheelers	Holly Carter	14:38	38
					Warrington Road Club	Alan Ottiwell	15:27	87	V Weaver Valley CC	Ewart Howkins	14:37	37
					Evolve	Mark Fenn	15:26	86	V Mossley Cycle Racing Team	Jim Dowell	14:36	36
					Westmead Team 88	Stephen Turner	15:25	85	V Stockport Tri Club	Simon Phillips	14:35	35
					Warrington Road Club	Mike wilson	15:24	84	Huddersfield Star Whs	Matt Bourne	14:34	34
		-			LV Gaskell Dental Velo	Karen Mcbarrons	15:23	83	Withington Wheelers	Chris Yianni	14:33	33
					∨ Southport CC	William Sedgwick	15:22	82	Chorlton Velo	David Price	14:32	32
					Jn Salford Cycling Club	James Bottrill	15:21	81	V Devizes Town Cycling Club	Mark Cleverley	14:31	31
					Coveryourcar.co.uk RT	Steve Daintith	15:20	80	Bath Cycling Club	Jack Schofield	14:30	30
					V West Pennine RC	Michael Hambley	15:19	79	LV Evolve	Louise Steel	14:29	29
					Knutsford Tri Club	Filip Nygren	15:18	78	V Kidsgrove Wheelers	Alan Meinhardt	14:28	28
					V Manchester Bicycle Club	Peter Reid	15:17	77	√ Stretford Wheelers CC	Stephen Lonadon	14:27	27
					V Vision Racing	lan Middleton	15:16	76	V Seamons CC	John Spearman	14:26	26
					THR Racing	James Lindsay	15:15	75	Champion System/VCUK	Alex Jones	14:25	25
					V East Lancashire RC	Peter Matthew	15:14	74	V Stretford Wheelers CC	Cyril Wynne	14:24	24
					V Macclesfield Wheelers	Mike Wolstenholme	15:13	73	V Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Andrew Ashmore	14:23	23
Congleton CC	<	Mark Tristan Tan			Ashley Touring CC	Stephen Drew	15:12	72	V Macclesfield Wheelers	William Renard	14:22	22
F Congleton CC	두	Sue Blake Tan	16.01	121	V Lyme Racing Club	Chris Wilcox	15:11	71	V Graham Weigh Racing	John Noakhes	14:21	21
Velotik Racing Team	<	David Crawley	16:00	120	V Manchester Wheelers	Jerry Cross	15:10	70	V Lyme Racing Club	Adrian Humpage	14:20	2 (
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycle	<	Mark Horsley Frost	15:59	119	V Harry Middleton CC	Terry Bolland	15:09	69	V Rochdale Tri Club	Steven Smith	14.19	10
Stockport Tri Club	<	Paul Carrington	15:58	118	V Chester RC	Harry Cowley	15:08	68	Weaver Valley CC	Emily Martin	14.17	1 5
East Lancashire RC	<	David Ireland	15:57	117	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	Paul Birkin	15:07	67		Adrian Tasker	14.17	17
North Cheshire Clarion	<	Tim Marshall	15:56	116	Team JMC	James Willetts	15:06	66	V Weaver Valley CC	Alan Shuttleworth TRI	14.16	16 E
Abbotsford Park RC	<	Stephen Costello	15:55	115	v Adalta Cycling Club	Carl King	15:05	6	Pro Vision Cycle Clothing	lon White	14.15	, †
Congleton CC	< .	Stephin Sladin	15:54	114	V Salford Cycling Club	l ee Wehster	15.04	A 0	North Chashira Clarion	Citis berteristiaw	14:13	1 1
Congleton CC	< •	Duncan Poole	15:53	113	Wanchester Ricycle Club	Mike Clean	15.02	C 2 C	Folford Civiling Club	Chair Bodensheid	14:12	; E
Rossendale RC	< •	John Leach	15.50	113	Weaver Valley CC	Striat ward	15.07	C 2 E	V Wills Wileels CC	Sterian North	14:11	; <u> </u>
Westmead Team 88	<	Jonathan Gildea	15:51	111	Salford Oxcling Club	Nige Wood	15:00	2 6		Steven Hankey	14:10	10
Runcom CC	<	Kobin Green	15:49	60T		Mark kershaw	14:59	59	Jnr Stockport Tri Club	Charlie Podolanski	14:09	9
seamons CC	: <	Barry Armstrong	15:48	108	V Seamons CC	Steve Stoddart	14:58	58	V Matlock CC	Patrick Gould	14:08	<b>∞</b>
seamons CC	: <	Paul Barber	15:47	107		Heather Bamforth	14:57	57	Salford Cycling Club	Adam Darby	14:07	7
strettord Wheelers CC	. <	Wayne Jones	15:46	106	V Coventry CC	Kelvin Millward	14:56	56	V Wills Wheels CC	Lee Winslow	14:06	6
AeroCoach		Eric Grill	15:45	105		lan Haddock	14:55	55	V Warrington Road Club	David Wright	14:05	<sub>5</sub>
	<b>-</b>	Jeanette Barber	15:44	104	LV Macclesfield Wheelers	Lynne Skellern	14:54	54	V Manchester Bicycle Club	Martin Harney	14:04	4
	<	Nigel Harrop	15:43	103	L Boot Out Breast Cancer CC	Alice Leclercq	14:53	53	LV Wills Wheels CC	Jacqueline Ward	14:03	ω
	V	Tristan Pilling JN	15:42	102	LV Vision Racing	Claire Harrison	14:52	52	V Ashley Touring CC	Jonathan Poole	14:02	2
	6	Idilic	טומור	Z	Cat	Name	Start	NO	Cat Club	Name	Start	No
+ Club		Name	4	2		Namo		2		:	Ž.	